BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING AI 'S OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

))))

}

FILED

SEP 0 5 1995

In	the	Matter	of	

ANSAS STATE BOARD OF

CHESTER R. DAVIS, M.D. Kansas License <u>No. 4-16732</u>

Case No. 93-00186

JOURNAL ENTRY

NOW, on this <u>5</u> day of September, 1995, comes Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director of the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts (hereinafter "Board") and states and finds as follows:

1. A Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order was entered into between Chester R. Davis, M.D. (hereinafter "Licensee") and the Board which was filed in the Board office on July 7, 1994.

2. In paragraph 6(c) of the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order, Licensee was required to fulfill certain requirements for a period of one year.

3. The requirements imposed upon Licensee by paragraph 6(c) of the aforementioned Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order constituted the only conditions or limitations which were imposed by such document on Licensee's license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Kansas. 4. More than one year has expired since the filing of the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order, Licensee has satisfactorily complied with the provisions of paragraph 6(c) thereof and from and since July 7, 1995, there have been no restrictions or limitations on Licensee's license.

5. That although the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order does not provide for a date of termination, the expiration of one year since said document was filed has rendered the document without any continuing force or effect.

IT IS THEREFORE FOUND by the Executive Director that any and all restrictions and limitations placed on Licensee's license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Kansas by the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order filed July 7, 1994 terminated on July 7, 1995 and that by Licensee's compliance with the terms of such document said Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order should be terminated and be of no further force or effect.

DATED this _____ day of September, 1995.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JR. #9129 Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, do hereby certify that on the _____ day of September, 1995, a copy of the above and foregoing JOURNAL ENTRY was deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, first class to the following:

> Chester R. Davis, M.D. 1710 SW 10th Street, Suite 101 Topeka, Kansas 66604

Roger D. Fincher Bryan, Lykins & Hejtmanek, P.A. 222 W. 7th Street P.O. Box 797 Topeka, Kansas 66601

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Kevin K. LaChance Disciplinary Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603

LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JR. Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603 (913) 296-3680

LTB32/Davis.JE